

ORDER

OD – 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/438/2024
WINRO COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SMITA DAS DE

Date: 9th January 2026.

Appearance:-

Mr. Rajarshi Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Raunak Mahajan, Advocate
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Prithu Dudheria, Advocate
... for the respondents.

The Court:- The instant matter has been assigned to this Bench.

Mr. Prithu Dudheria, learned standing counsel for the Revenue, files affidavit in opposition and the same is taken on record. A copy has been served upon the petitioner.

It appears from the record that the interim order granted on 4th July 2024 was subsequently extended from time to time.

Since vide order dated 19th September 2025, the interim order has already been extended till the end of April 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier, let this matter appear on 10th April 2026. In the meantime, affidavit in reply, if any, is to be filed by the petitioner.

[SMITA DAS DE, J.]